Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Phone: (414) 869-2214

Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new

nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 1-18-95P

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, to manage all the economic affairs and enterprises of the Oneida Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as: Bruce A. King and Sherry L. King.

WHEREAS, the parcel is described as follows: Tax Parcel HB-1456

PARCEL ONE (1), Lot Twenty-Six (26) according to the recorded Plat of Boland's Hills Addition to Pamperin Park, in the Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin.

WHEREAS, the above described parcel is requested in Trust Status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide a future site for economic development, housing, recreation, conservancy, and agriculture, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee certified that the local property taxes will be paid up to Trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE Oneida Business Committee hereby requests the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcel in Trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians.

CERTIFICATION

> Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN